
Water-i.d.® reagents compatibility

PrimeLab ID item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Photometers

Lovibond®*

code

Lovibond®*

combi-code

works with 

Palintest®*

Photometers

Palintest
®*

code

Palintest
®*

combi-code

14, 51, 83 TbsHAFG... Acidifying GP Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for QAC-measurement 515480BT AP 162

5 TbsPTA... Alkalinity M Photometer* Total-Alkalinity (5 - 200 mg/l) 513201BT

121 TbsPTAHR… Alkalinity M -HR- Photometer* Total-Alkalinity (0 - 500 mg/l) 513241BT AP 250

6 TbsPAP... Alkalinity P Photometer* Alkalinity (P) (5 - 300 mg/l) 515101 AP 251

4 TbsHALM1... Aluminium N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Aluminium-measurement 515460BT

4 TbsPALM2... Aluminium N° 2 Photometer* Almuminium (0.01 - 0.3 mg/l) 515470BT

2, 120 TbsHAM1... Ammonia No.1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Ammonia-measurement 512580BT

2, 120 TbsPAM2... Ammonia No.2 Photometer* Ammonia (0.02 - 1 mg/l) 512590BT

2, 120 PPHAMsw... Ammonia Sea Water Cond. Photometer* Ammonia Sea Water Cond. Powder / POWDER PILLOW 460170

7 TbsHBO1... Boron N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Boron-measurement 515790

7 TbsPBO2... Boron N° 2 Photometer* Boron (0.1 - 2 mg/l) 515800BT

9 TbsPCH... Calcium Hardness Photometer* Calcium Hardness (50 - 1000 mg/l) 515650BT

78 TbsHCH1... Calcium H. N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Calcium-Hardness measurement

78 TbsPCH2... Calcium H. N° 2 Photometer* Calcium Hardness (0 - 500 mg/l)

10 TbsHCRD... Chloride N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Chlorine-measurement 515910BT

10 TbsPCRD... Chloride N° 2 Photometer* Chlorine (Salt/NaCl)  (0.5 - 25 mg/l) 515920BT
14, 51 TbsPCLHR... Chlorine HR (KI) Photometer* Total Chlorine (0 - 200 mg/l) / Sodium HypoChlorineite (0.2 - 16%) 513001BT 517722BT AP 162

94 TbsHChro1… Chromium N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Chromium-measurement

94 PPPChro2... Chromium N° 2 Photometer* Chromium (hexavalent) (0 - 1) / POWDER PILLOW

62 TbsRCZ... Coper/Zinc LR Photometer* Copper/Zink (0.0 - 1.0 mg/l Cu/Zn) 51620BT AP 148

18 TbsHCu1... Copper No. 1 Photometer* Copper (frei) (0.05 - 5 mg/l) 513550BT

18 TbsPCu2... Copper No. 2 Photometer* Copper (gesamt) (0.05 - 5 mg/l) 513560BT

20 TbsPCS... CYA-Test Photometer* Cyanuric Acid (0 - 160 mg/l) 511370BT AP 087

79 COD-79-LR COD LR Photometer* COD (0 - 150 mg/l) 2420720 PL450/460/461

80 COD-80-MR COD MR Photometer* COD (0 - 1500 mg/l) 2420721 PL454/464/465

17 COD-17-HR COD HR Photometer* COD (0 - 15000 mg/l) 2420722 PL456/466/467

--- TbsHDC... Dechlor Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Copper/Zinc-measurement (Rouling out Chlorine) 512350BT part of AP060/AP052

8, 11, 16, 27, 37, 95 TbsPD1HC... DPD N° 1 HC Photometer* free Chlorine / Bromine / Chlorinedioxide / Iodine / Ozone (hard Water) 515740

8, 11, 16, 27, 37, 82, 95 TbsPD1... DPD N°1 Photometer* free Chlorine / Bromine / Chlorinedioxide / Iodine / Ozone 511050BT AP 011

8, 11, 16, 27, 37, 82, 95 PPPD1... DPD N°1 Photometer*

free Chlorine / Bromine / Chlorinedioxide / Iodine / Ozone / POWDER PILLOW

works with HACH as well! 530110

122 TbsPD1MR… DPD N° 1 MR Photometer* freies Chlor (0-10 mg/l) 511500BT

95 TbsPD2… DPD N°2 Photometer* Chlorineamine (Mono-/Di-) (0 - 8) 511530BT

11, 37, 82 TbsPD3... DPD N°3 Photometer* Total-/combined Chlorine*** / Chlorinedioxide / Ozone 511080BT AP 021

11, 37, 82 PPPD3... DPD N°3 Photometer*

Total-/combined Chlorine*** / Chlorinedioxide / Ozone / POWDER PILLOW

works with HACH as well! 530120

122 TbsPD3MR… DPD N° 3 MR Photometer* Gesamt-/gebundenes Chlor*** (0-10 mg/l) 511590BT AP 031

1 TbsPD4... DPD N°4 Photometer* Active Oxygen (MPS) (0 - 10 mg/l) 511220BT

62 TbsHED… EDTA Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Copper/Zinc-measurement (Rouling out Zinc) 512390BT part of AP 148

8, 16, 37 TbsHGC... Glycine Photometer* Auxil. Tablet for Bromine-/Ozone-/Chlorinediox.- measurement 512170BT part of AP 148

162 TbsPHPHR... Hyd. Peroxide HR Photometer* Hydrogene-Peroxide (0 - 200 mg/l) 513530BT

24 TbsPHPLR... Hyd. Peroxide LR Photometer* Hydrogene-Peroxide (0.03 - 3 mg/l) 512380BT AP 104

28 TbsPILR… Iron (LR) Photometer* Iron (0.02 - 1 mg/l) 515371BT AP 155

93 TbsPMag… Magnesium Photometer* Magnesium (0 - 100 mg/l) AP 193

31 TbsHMGNS1LR... Manganese LR N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Manganese-measurement 516080BT

31 PPPMGNSLR2... Manganese LR N° 2 Photometer* Manganese (0.2 - 4 mg/l) / POWDER PILLOW 516090BT

32 TbsHMDH1... Molybdate HR No. 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Molybdate-measurement (HR) 513060BT

32 TbsPMDH2... Molybdate HR No. 2 Photometer* Molybdate (0 - 100 mg/l) 513070BT

96 TbsHMDL1… Molybdate LR No. 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Molybdate-measurement (LR)

96 TbsPMDL2… Molybdate LR No. 2 Photometer* Molybdate (0 - 15 mg/l)

90 TbsHNickHR1… Nickel HR N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Nickel-measurement (HR) 515630BT

90 TbsPNickHR2… Nickel HR N° 2 Photometer* Nickel (HR) (0.1 - 10) 515640BT

35 PPPNILR... Nitrite LR Photometer* Nitrite (0.01 - 0.5 mg/l) / POWDER PILLOW 512310BT AP 109

97 TbsHNiHR1... Nitrite HR N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Nitrite-measurement

AP 166

AP 152

AP 190

AP 252

AP 268

AP 260

AP 281

AP 186

AP 033

AP 174

AP 175517631BT

Lovibond®*

Photometer grade reagents
Palintest®*

517602BT

517612BT

517682BT

517762BT

517742BT

517692BT

517621BT

AP 258

AP 284
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97 TbsPNiHR2... Nitrite HR N° 2 Photometer* Nitrite (0 - 1500 mg/l)

110 TbsPOPA… OrgaPhos N° 1 Photometer* Organophosphonate (0 - 20 mg/l) AP 262…

PrimeLab ID item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Photometers

Lovibond®*

code

Lovibond®*

combi-code

works with 

Palintest®*

Photometers

Palintest
®*

code

Palintest
®*

combi-code

110 TbsPOPB… OrgaPhos N° 2 Photometer* Organophosphonate (0 - 20 mg/l)

110 TbsHOPAX… OrgaPhos N° 3 Photometer* Organophosphonate (0 - 20 mg/l)

110 TbsHOXOP… OrgaPhos-OX Photometer* Organophosphonate (0 - 20 mg/l)

159 PL10PTT Permanganate Time Test Photometer* 10ml liquid reagent Permanganate TIme Test (in Methanol)

TbsPpHHR... pH-HR Photometer* pH value (8.0 - 9.6 pH)

40 TbsPBRCP... pH-LR Photometer* pH value (5.2 - 6.8 pH) 515700BT

38 TbsPpH... Phenol Red Photometer* pH-value (6.5 - 8.4) 511770BT AP 130

98 TbsHPhen1… Phenol N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Phenol-measurement

98 TbsPPhen2… Phenol N° 2 Photometer* Phenol (0 - 5 mg/l)

98 TbsHPhen3… Phenol N° 3 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet (PR) for Phenol-measurement

43 TbsPPB... PHMB Photometer* PHMB (Biguanide) (2 - 60 mg/l) 516100BT AP 272

46 PPHPPHR1... Phosphate (HR) No.1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Phosphate (HR) measurement / POWDER PILLOW 515810BT

46 TbsPPPHR2... Phosphate (HR) No.2 Photometer* Phosphate (0 - 200 mg/l) 515820BT

TbsPPHRPT… Phosphate (HR) PT Photometer* Phosphate (0 - 100 mg/l) AP 114

TbsHPPHRPTSE… Phosphate (HR) PT-SE Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Phosphate (HR) PT measurement unknown

44 PPHPPLR1... Phosphate (LR) No.1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Phosphate (LR) measurement / POWDER PILLOW 513040BT

44 TbsPPPLR2... Phosphate (LR) No.2 Photometer* Phosphate (0.05 - 4 mg/l)) 513050BT

48 TbsPPTST... Potassium Photometer* Potassium (0.7 - 12 mg/l) 515670 AP 189

83 TbsPQAC… QAC HR Photometer* QAC (25 - 150 mg/l)

54 PPPSULP... Sulphate Photometer* Sulphate (5 - 100 mg/l) / POWDER PILLOW 515450BT AP 154

TbsPSULPPT… Sulphate PT Photometer* Sulphate (0 - 200 mg/l) AP 154

52 TbsHSULFD1100 Sulphide N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Sulphide-measurement 502930

52 TbsPSULFD2100 Sulphide N° 2 Photometer* Sulphide (0.04 - 0.5 mg/l) 502940

53 TbsPSULFTLR... Sulphite LR Photometer* Sulphite (0.1 - 5 mg/l) 518020BT

105 TbsHSULFHR1… Sulphite HR N° 1 Photometer* Auxiliary tablet for Sulphite-measurement

105 TbsPSULFHR2… Sulphite HR N° 2 Photometer* Sulphite (0.- 500 mg/l)

56,57 TbsPTH... Total Hardness Photometer* Total Hardness (2 - 500 mg/l) 515660BT AP 254

41 TbsPUPH... Universal pH Photometer* pH-value (4 - 11 pH)

*Lovibond® , Palintest® and HACH® are brands of a third party, not connected to Water-i.d. ®

*Lovibond® , Palintest® and HACH® are brands of a third party, not connected to Water-i.d. ®

item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Testblocks

Lovibond®*

code

works with 

Palintest®*

Pooltester

Palintest
®*

code

PPHAFG... Acidifying GP Photometer Auxiliary tablet to measure QAC / POWDER PILLOW 514580BT

TbsHAFP… Acidifying PT Photometer Auxiliary tablet to measure Hyd. Peroxide 515490 part of AL623B

TbsRAT Alkatest RAPID 516040BT AK 192

TbsRD1… DPD N° 1 RAPID 511310BT AT 010

TbsRD3… DPD N° 3 RAPID 511290BT AT 030

TbsRD4… DPD N° 4 RAPID 511570BT AT 040

TbsRHP… Hyd. Peroxide HR RAPID 515940BT part of AL623B

TbsRpH… Phenol Red RAPID 511790BT AT 130

TbsRPB… PHMB RAPID 515890BT

TbsRQA… QAC HR RAPID 515400

*Lovibond® , Palintest® and HACH® are brands of a third party, not connected to Water-i.d. ®

item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Comparators

Lovibond®*

code

Lovibond®*

combi-code

works with 

Palintest®*

Comparators

Palintest
®*

code

Palintest
®*

combi-code

TbsHAFG... Acidifying GP Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Chlorine HR-measurement 515480BT AP 162

TbsHAP… Acidifying PT Comparator Auxiliary tablet to measure Hyd. Peroxide 515490

AP 260

AP 287

...AP 262

AP 177

AP 168

AP 266

517661BT

Photometer grade reagents
Lovibond®* Palintest®*

AP 114

AP 114

517651BT

RAPID grade reagents

COMPARATOR grade reagents

Lovibond®* Palintest®*

Lovibond®* Palintest®*
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TbsHALM1... Aluminium N° 1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Aluminium-measurement 515460BT

TbsPALM2... Aluminium N° 2 Comparator Almuminium (0.01 - 0.3 mg/l) 515470BT

TbsHAM1... Ammonia No.1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Ammonia-measurement 512580BT

TbsPAM2... Ammonia No.2 Comparator Ammonia (0.02 - 1 mg/l) 512590BT
TbsPCLHR... Chlorine HR (KI) Comparator Total Chlorine (0 - 200 mg/l) / Sodium HypoChlorineite (0.2 - 16%) 513001BT 517722BT AP 162

*Lovibond® , Palintest® and HACH® are brands of a third party, not connected to Water-i.d. ®

item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Comparators

Lovibond®*

code

Lovibond®*

combi-code

works with 

Palintest®*

Comparators

Palintest
®*

code

Palintest
®*

combi-code

TbsRCZ... Coper/Zinc LR Comparator Copper/Zink (0.0 - 1.0 mg/l Cu/Zn) 51620BT AP 148 AK 148

TbsPCZHR... Coper/Zinc HR Comparator Copper/Zink (0.0 - 5.0 mg/l Cu/Zn) 512340BT

TbsHCu1... Copper No. 1 Comparator Copper (frei) (0.05 - 5 mg/l) 513550BT

TbsPCu2... Copper No. 2 Comparator Copper (gesamt) (0.05 - 5 mg/l) 513560BT

TbsPCS... CYA-Test Comparator Cyanuric Acid (0 - 160 mg/l) 511370BT AP 087

TbsHDC... Dechlor Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Copper/Zinc-measurement (Rouling out Chlorine) 512350BT part of AK 148

TbsPD1HC... DPD N° 1 HC Comparator free Chlorine / Bromine / Chlorinedioxide / Iodine / Ozone (hard Water) 515740

TbsPD1... DPD N°1 Comparator free Chlorine / Bromine / Chlorinedioxide / Iodine / Ozone 511050BT AK 011

TbsPD3... DPD N°3 Comparator Total-/combined Chlorine*** / Chlorinedioxide / Ozone 511080BT AK 031

TbsPD4... DPD N°4 Comparator Active Oxygen (MPS) (0 - 10 mg/l) 511220BT

TbsHED… EDTA Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Copper/Zinc-measurement (Rouling out Zinc) 512390BT part of AK 148

TbsHGC... Glycine Comparator Auxil. Tablet for Bromine-/Ozone-/Chlorinediox.- measurement 512170BT part of AK 056

TbsRHP... Hyd. Peroxide HR Comparator Hydrogen Peroxide HR (5 - 50 mg/l) 515940BT part of AL623B

TbsPILR… Iron (LR) Comparator Iron (0.02 - 1 mg/l) 515371BT AP 155

TbsCIHR… Iron (HR) Comparator Iron (0 - 10 mg/l) 515380BT AK 292

TbsHMGNS1LR... Manganese LR N° 1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Manganese-measurement 516080BT

PPPMGNSLR2... Manganese LR N° 2 Comparator Manganese (0.2 - 4 mg/l) / POWDER PILLOW 516090BT

TbsHMDH1... Molybdate HR No. 1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Molybdate-measurement (HR) 513060BT

TbsPMDH2... Molybdate HR No. 2 Comparator Molybdate (0 - 100 mg/l) 513070BT

PPPNILR... Nitrite LR Comparator Nitrite (0.01 - 0.5 mg/l) / POWDER PILLOW 512310BT AP 109

PPHPPLR1... Phosphate (LR) No.1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Phosphate (LR) measurement / POWDER PILLOW 513040BT

TbsPPPLR2... Phosphate (LR) No.2 Comparator Phosphate (0.05 - 4 mg/l)) 513050BT

PPCPP… Phosphate (HR) Comparator Phosphate (0 - 100 mg/l)) / POWDER PILLOW 511980BT AK 114

TbsRQA… QAC HR RAPID 515400

TbsHSULFD1100 Sulphide N° 1 Comparator Auxiliary tablet for Sulphide-measurement 502930

TbsPSULFD2100 Sulphide N° 2 Comparator Sulphide (0.04 - 0.5 mg/l) 502940

TbsPUPH... Universal pH Comparator pH-value (4 - 11 pH)

*Lovibond® , Palintest® and HACH® are brands of a third party, not connected to Water-i.d. ®

item code name type parameter / range

works with 

Lovibond®*

Mini-Kits

Lovibond®*

code

Lovibond®*

combi-code

works with 

Palintest®*

Mini-Kits

Palintest
®*

code

Palintest
®*

combi-code

PPHASE... Acidifying SE RAPID Auxiliary tablet to measure Permanganate value / POWDER PILLOW part of AS 078

TbsRTA... Alkalinity-M RAPID Total-Alkalinity (10 - 500 mg/l) 515321BT AS 071

TbsRAP... Alkalinity P RAPID Alkalinity-P (10-500 mg/l) 515101 AS 073

PPRAPBacl... Alk-P (BaCl2) RAPID Auxiliary tablet for Alkalinity-P TC method (to measure BaCl2) / POWDER PILLOW 515110BT AS 075

TbsRCH... Calcium Hardness RAPID Calcium Hardness (10-500 mg/l) 515191BT AS 077

TbsRCAS... CAS RAPID Cleaning Acid Strength (CAS) (0.75 - 10.00 %) 505420 AS 078

TbsRCD... Chloride RAPID Chloride (0 - 5000 mg/l CL
-
) 515131 AS 079

TbsPCS... CYA-Test RAPID Cyanuric Acid (0 - 200 mg/l) 511370BT

TbsRTHJN... Hardness yes/no RAPID Total Hardness (4 / 8 / 20 mg/l) 515361BT AS 101

TbsRNT2... Nitrite No. 2 RAPID Nitrite (70 - 1500 mg/l) 515211BT

TbsHNT1... Nitrite No. 1 RAPID Auxiliary tablet to measure Nitrite 515201BT

TbsRPerm… Permanganate Value RAPID Perm.-Value (0 - 30) (BOD/COD/TOC)

TbsHSPI1... Sulphite No. 1 RAPID Auxiliary tablet to measure Sulphite (LR and HR) 515271BT part of AS144/145

TbsRSPIL2... Sulphite No. 2 (LR) RAPID Sulphite LR (2 - 50 mg/l) 515331BT AS 144

TbsRSPIH2... Sulphite No. 2 (HR) RAPID Sulphite HR (10 - 500 mg/l) 515281BT AS 145

TbsRTH... Total Hardness RAPID Total Hardness (10 - 500 mg/l) 515161BT AS 096

TbsRTHLR... Total Hardness (LR) RAPID Total Hardness (0 - 50 mg/l) 515171BT AS 097

COMPARATOR grade reagents
Lovibond®* Palintest®*

Tablet Count / Mini-Kits / Titration / Turbidity grade reagents

517602BT AP 166

517612BT AP 152

517692BT AP 186

517621BT

Lovibond®* Palintest®*

AS 111

AP 174

517631BT AP 175

AP 177

AP 168

517651BT
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